



What More UK Limited
 Pendle Court, 4 Mead Way
 Shuttleworth Mead Business Park
 Padiham, Burnley
 Lancashire, BB12 7NG
 United Kingdom
 Tel +44 (0)1282 687 030
 Fax: +44 (0)1282 774 798
 E-mail: sales@whatmoreuk.com
 Website: www.whatmoreuk.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY TO FOOD CONTACT REGULATIONS

We confirm that the below listed products fulfil the legal requirements as described in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Range – Casa, Whambox, Cuisine, Organisers all colours
 Materials Used –
CLEAR
Polypropylene (PP) (Sabic Europe) QR675 or (Total) MR110

Colours
Polypropylene (PP) (Borealis) BH345MO
Masterbatch S0221MW S0124 MW

Product Descriptions – Plastic food storage and preparation
 Product Codes – 11873,11875,11874,12379,20117,12527,17369,12526,17327,12355,19175,19225
 12530,17402,12529,17427,12307,18000,18075,18025,18100,18900,18175,18275,18200,18125,18925
 18475,18300,18575,18375,18150,18950,18500,18400,19000,18675,18600,19025,18625,18700
 16874,12597,12447,17302,12525,17294,15175,11863,12290,13204,15350,12741,12751,15425
 15751,15750,12521,17152,17177,12181,12182,12522,12386,12897,12900,12896,12890,12945
 12906,12907,13806,13807,13800,12951,12952,12800,12807,12816,12817,12810,12806,12826
 12836,12837,12827,12830,12866,12867,12870,12876,12877,11869,11868,15500,15501,15525
 15526,11871,11872,12090,17554,17555,17565,17567,10091,17480,17479,17481,17482,10088,13104,17675
 17753,17751,13116,13118,17778,17776,13109,13121,13123,17625,17801,17803,13131,13133
 13114,17701,17703,17850,13129,1253117452

**When used as specified, the overall migration does not exceed the legal limits.
 The test was performed following Methods BSEN 1186:2002 using the following simulants
 and conditions:**

SIMULANT	CONDITIONS
3% Acetic Acid	10 days at 40°C
95% Ethanol	10 days at 40°C
Iso-octane	2 days at 20°C



**Company Registered No: 3866672 VAT No: GB 748 3181 17 REGISTERED OFFICE: PENDLE COURT UNIT 4 SHUTTLEWORTH MEAD
 BUSINESS PARK PADIHAM BURNLEY LANCASHIRE BB12 7NG**

We hereby confirm that our supplier(s) provided a statement(s) that the material(s) used to manufacture these products do not contain any monomers which are regulated with a specific migration limit.

We hereby confirm that our supplier(s) provided a statement(s) that the material(s) used to manufacture these products do contain one or more additives which are regulated with a specific migration limit. However, statement(s) received from the supplier(s) confirm that this/these substance(s) is/are not migrating above the migration limit(s).

Substance	Specific Migration Limit
Confidential ingredient	5
Confidential ingredient	0.6
Confidential ingredient	SML(T): 1.2 (expressed as tertiary amine)
Confidential ingredient	SML(T): expressed as the sum of the substances of Group Restriction as referred in (32)
Confidential ingredient	5mg/kg

We hereby confirm that our supplier(s) provided a statement(s) that the material(s) used to manufacture these products do contain one or more intentionally added dual use additives which are subject to disclosure of adequate information as described in Annex IV of Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

Substance Name	E-Number
Vegetal Calcium Stearate	E470a/E572
Vegetal Glycerol monostearate 90%	E471
Polyglycerols esters of fatty acids	E475

Specifications of use:

- I. Type of food intended to be used with these products: All
- II. Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while materials are in contact with food: 10m Microwave (1000W), 10d 40°C, 28d -18°C
- III. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material of article: 10dm²/100ml

Date of Declaration: 20th March 2015

All information given is to the best of our knowledge correct.

Supporting documents:

DoC Total Refining & Chemicals Certificate No 35434 01/09/2014

[Total Refining & Chemicals Additives and Dual Use Additives Disclosure 01/09/2014](#)

DoC Sabc Petrochemicals BV 2014: Version 3 0

[Sabc Petrochemicals BV Disclosure of additives regulated with a SML 26/02/2015](#)

[Sabc Petrochemicals BV Disclosure of Dual Use Additives 26/02/2015](#)

DoC Select Colours Ltd 15/01/15

DoC Borealis 04.09.2014 Ed.31

MACF test report BAN188878/1 21/05/14

Microwave suitability report BAN188889 14/05/14

Freezer suitability report BAN188901-1a 14/05/14

Dishwasher suitability report BAN188875-1a 14/05/14

Documents in blue text are confidential and cannot be disclosed.